G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcapEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

Course
Code

102820401

102840401

102840401

102840401

102840401

102850401

102890401

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-09 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Course Name

HEAT TRANSFER
OPERATIONS

OPERATING SYSTEMS

DISTRIBUTION AND

UTILIZATION OF

ELECTRICAL POWER

MANUFACTURING

ENGINEERING - Il

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No

1 A306
2 A305
3 A306
4 A321
5 A322F
6 A323
7 A323

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820501001

42402840501001

42402840501031

42402880501001

42402880501031

42402850501001

42402890501001

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
42502820503001 14
42402840501030 30
42402840501046 16
42402880501030 30
42402880501045 15
42502850503003 17
42402890501018 13
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820402

102840402

102840402

102840402

102840402

102850402

102890402

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
2025-26

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-10 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Course Name Branch
Name
MASS TRANSFER Diploma
OPERATIONS - | (Chemical)
Diploma
DATA STRUCTURES (Computer)
Diploma
(Computer)
Diploma
(Information
Technology)
Diploma
(Information
Technology)
POLYPHASE .
TRANSFORMERS AND (El’z'fé‘;{?z o)
ROTATING AC MACHINES !
MEASUREMENTS AND Diploma
METROLOGY (Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No

1 A305
2 A306
3 A305
4 A323
5 A321
6 A321
7 A322F

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820501001

42402840501001

42402840501031

42402880501001

42402880501031

42402850501001

42402890501001

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
42502820503001 14
42402840501030 30
42402840501046 16
42402880501030 30
42402880501045 15
42502850503003 17
42402890501018 13
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course

Code

102820403

102840403

102840403

102840403

102840403

102850403

102890403

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
2025-26

TERM: EVEN

SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-11 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Branch
Course Name Name
MECHANICAL Diploma
OPERATIONS (Chemical)
OBJECT ORIENTED .
PROGRAMMING WITH ?&‘g;mater)
JAVA pu
Diploma
(Computer)
Diploma
(Information
Technology)
Diploma
(Information
Technology)
FUNDAMENTALS OF Diploma
POWER ELECTRONICS (Electrical)
Diploma

HEAT TRANSFER

(Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No

1 A321
2 A305
3 A321
4 A323
5 A306
6 A306
7 A322F

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820501001

42402840501001

42402840501031

42402880501001

42402880501031

42402850501001

42402890501001

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

(EnroﬁaintNo) StuCNT
42502820503001 14
42402840501030 30
42402840501046 16
42402880501030 30
42402880501045 15
42502850503003 17
42402890501018 13

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820404

102843401

102843401

102844501

102844501

102850404

102890404

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
2025-26

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-12 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Course Name Branch
Name
PLANT UTILITIES IN Diploma
CHEMICAL INDUSTRY | (Chemical)
Diploma
WEB TECHNOLOGY (Computer)
Diploma
(Computer)
BASICS OF Diploma
SOFTWARE (Information
DEVELOPMENT Technology)
Diploma
(Information
Technology)
INDUSTRIAL .
AUTOMATION AND (El’z'f’;‘;mi o)
CONTROL
DESIGN OF MACHINE | Diploma

ELEMENTS

(Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No

1 A323
2 A321
3 A323
4 A306
5 A305
6 A305
7 A322F

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820501001

42402840501001

42402840501031

42402880501001

42402880501031

42402850501001

42402890501001

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
42502820503001 14
42402840501030 30
42402840501046 16
42402880501030 30
42402880501045 15
42502850503003 17
42402890501018 13
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcapEMICc YEAR: 2025-26

Course
Code

102820406

102840404

102840404

102840406

102840406

102850406

102890405

TERM: EVEN

SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-13 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Course Name

ENERGY TECHNOLOGY

INTERNET OF THINGS

INTRODUCTION TO
MACHINE LEARNING

ELECTRICAL WIRING
ESTIMATION AND
COSTING

| C ENGINES AND AIR
COMPRESSORS

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No

1 A323
2 A305
3 A323
4 A321
5 A306
6 A306
7 A322F

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820501001

42402840501001

42402840501031

42402880501001

42402880501031

42402850501001

42402890501001

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
42502820503001 14
42402840501030 30
42402840501046 16
42402880501030 30
42402880501045 15
42502850503003 17
42402890501018 13
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

TErRM: EVEN SEMESTER: IV

Exam Date: 2026-03-16 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name No No (EnrolimentNo) (EnrollmentNo)
ESSENCE OF INDIAN | .~
102800402 | KNOWLEDGE AND Cp ; 1 A305 42402820501001 4250282050300 14
TRADITION (Chemical)
Diploma
102800402 (Computer) 2 A323 42402840501001 42402840501030 30
Diploma
102800402 (Computer) 3 A305 42402840501031 42402840501046 16
Diploma
102800402 (Electrical) 4 A306 42402850501001 42502850503003 17
Diploma
102800402 (Information 5 A321 42402880501001 42402880501030 30
Technology)
Diploma
102800402 (Information 6 A306 42402880501031 42402880501045 15
Technology)
102800402 Diploma 7 A322F 42402890501001 42402890501017 12
(Mechanical)
It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to
report 10 mins prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



