



**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT**  
**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: IV**

**Exam Date: 2026-03-10 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM**

Course Code	Course Name	Branch Name	Block No	Room No	Start (EnrollmentNo)	End (EnrollmentNo)	StuCNT
102820402	MASS TRANSFER OPERATIONS - I	Diploma (Chemical)	1	A305	42402820501001	42502820503001	14
102840402	DATA STRUCTURES	Diploma (Computer)	2	A306	42402840501001	42402840501030	30
102840402		Diploma (Computer)	3	A305	42402840501031	42402840501046	16
102840402		Diploma (Information Technology)	4	A323	42402880501001	42402880501030	30
102840402		Diploma (Information Technology)	5	A321	42402880501031	42402880501045	15
102850402	POLYPHASE TRANSFORMERS AND ROTATING AC MACHINES	Diploma (Electrical)	6	A321	42402850501001	42502850503003	17
102890402	MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY	Diploma (Mechanical)	7	A322F	42402890501001	42402890501018	13

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT**  
**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: IV**

**Exam Date: 2026-03-11 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM**

Course Code	Course Name	Branch Name	Block No	Room No	Start (EnrollmentNo)	End (EnrollmentNo)	StuCNT
102820403	MECHANICAL OPERATIONS	Diploma (Chemical)	1	A321	42402820501001	42502820503001	14
102840403	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA	Diploma (Computer)	2	A305	42402840501001	42402840501030	30
102840403		Diploma (Computer)	3	A321	42402840501031	42402840501046	16
102840403		Diploma (Information Technology)	4	A323	42402880501001	42402880501030	30
102840403		Diploma (Information Technology)	5	A306	42402880501031	42402880501045	15
102850403	FUNDAMENTALS OF POWER ELECTRONICS	Diploma (Electrical)	6	A306	42402850501001	42502850503003	17
102890403	HEAT TRANSFER	Diploma (Mechanical)	7	A322F	42402890501001	42402890501018	13

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
Principal

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT**  
**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: IV**

**Exam Date: 2026-03-12 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM**

Course Code	Course Name	Branch Name	Block No	Room No	Start (EnrollmentNo)	End (EnrollmentNo)	StuCNT
102820404	PLANT UTILITIES IN CHEMICAL INDUSTRY	Diploma (Chemical)	1	A323	42402820501001	42502820503001	14
102843401	WEB TECHNOLOGY	Diploma (Computer)	2	A321	42402840501001	42402840501030	30
102843401		Diploma (Computer)	3	A323	42402840501031	42402840501046	16
102844501	BASICS OF SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT	Diploma (Information Technology)	4	A306	42402880501001	42402880501030	30
102844501		Diploma (Information Technology)	5	A305	42402880501031	42402880501045	15
102850404	INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION AND CONTROL	Diploma (Electrical)	6	A305	42402850501001	42502850503003	17
102890404	DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS	Diploma (Mechanical)	7	A322F	42402890501001	42402890501018	13

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT**  
**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: IV**

**Exam Date: 2026-03-13 Session Time: 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM**

Course Code	Course Name	Branch Name	Block No	Room No	Start (EnrollmentNo)	End (EnrollmentNo)	StuCNT
102820406	ENERGY TECHNOLOGY	Diploma (Chemical)	1	A323	42402820501001	42502820503001	14
102840404	INTERNET OF THINGS	Diploma (Computer)	2	A305	42402840501001	42402840501030	30
102840404		Diploma (Computer)	3	A323	42402840501031	42402840501046	16
102840406	INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE LEARNING	Diploma (Information Technology)	4	A321	42402880501001	42402880501030	30
102840406		Diploma (Information Technology)	5	A306	42402880501031	42402880501045	15
102850406	ELECTRICAL WIRING ESTIMATION AND COSTING	Diploma (Electrical)	6	A306	42402850501001	42502850503003	17
102890405	I C ENGINES AND AIR COMPRESSORS	Diploma (Mechanical)	7	A322F	42402890501001	42402890501018	13

It is mandatory to appear in second internal examination, students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
Principal

